TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM575033 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WestRock MWV, LLC		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingevity South Carolina, LLC		
Street Address:	5255 Virginia Avenue		
City:	North Charleston		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4526491	ENVAMOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com Email:

Michelle P. Ciotola **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: IGVOL1180AUS/IGVOL0523TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola	
SIGNATURE: /Michelle P. Ciotola/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0149

900547885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of this 13th day of April, 2020, by and between **WestRock MWV**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), and **Ingevity South Carolina**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 1000 Abernathy Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 U.S.A., is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4526491 for ENVAMOD (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 5255 Virginia Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registration or future registration thereof.

WestRock MWV, LLC

By: 146-11, 1426-155

Name: Robert B. McIntosh

Title: EVP, General Counsel & Secretary

Ingevity South Carolina, LLC

3y: Kyan Fisher

Ryan C. Fishe Name:

Deputy General Counsel & Chief Legal

Title: Officer, Performance Chemicals

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0150

New H Cohan

RECORDED: 05/06/2020